

세 입 총 괄 표

2019년도 추경 2 회 일반회계 전체

(단위:천원)

장 · 관 · 항	예 산 액		기 정 액		비 교 증 감	
		구성비		구성비		증감률
총 계	447,383,776	100.00 %	416,023,697	100.00 %	31,360,079	7.54%
100 지방세 수입	59,215,000	13.24 %	59,215,000	14.23 %	0	0.00%
110 지방세	59,215,000	13.24 %	59,215,000	14.23 %	0	0.00%
111 보통세	58,565,000	13.09 %	58,565,000	14.08 %	0	0.00%
113 지난년도수입	650,000	0.15 %	650,000	0.16 %	0	0.00%
200 세외수입	19,160,456	4.28 %	17,157,487	4.12 %	2,002,969	11.67%
210 경상적세외수입	13,949,779	3.12 %	13,949,779	3.35 %	0	0.00%
211 재산임대수입	154,933	0.03 %	154,933	0.04 %	0	0.00%
212 사용료수입	950,800	0.21 %	950,800	0.23 %	0	0.00%
213 수수료수입	5,565,856	1.24 %	5,565,856	1.34 %	0	0.00%
215 징수교부금수입	6,067,190	1.36 %	6,067,190	1.46 %	0	0.00%
216 이자수입	1,211,000	0.27 %	1,211,000	0.29 %	0	0.00%
220 임시적세외수입	5,210,677	1.16 %	3,207,708	0.77 %	2,002,969	62.44%
221 재산매각수입	120,000	0.03 %	120,000	0.03 %	0	0.00%
222 부담금	300,000	0.07 %	300,000	0.07 %	0	0.00%
223 과징금및과태료등	1,304,097	0.29 %	1,079,703	0.26 %	224,394	20.78%
224 기타수입	2,029,030	0.45 %	750,455	0.18 %	1,278,575	170.37%
225 지난연도수입	1,457,550	0.33 %	957,550	0.23 %	500,000	52.22%
300 지방교부세	6,150,000	1.37 %	4,500,000	1.08 %	1,650,000	36.67%
310 지방교부세	6,150,000	1.37 %	4,500,000	1.08 %	1,650,000	36.67%
311 지방교부세	6,150,000	1.37 %	4,500,000	1.08 %	1,650,000	36.67%
400 조정교부금등	45,779,286	10.23 %	45,630,286	10.97 %	149,000	0.33%
410 자치구조정교부금등	45,779,286	10.23 %	45,630,286	10.97 %	149,000	0.33%
411 자치구조정교부금등	45,779,286	10.23 %	45,630,286	10.97 %	149,000	0.33%
500 보조금	268,369,479	59.99 %	262,133,677	63.01 %	6,235,802	2.38%
510 국고보조금등	191,926,581	42.90 %	187,701,798	45.12 %	4,224,783	2.25%
511 국고보조금등	191,926,581	42.90 %	187,701,798	45.12 %	4,224,783	2.25%
520 시·도비보조금등	76,442,898	17.09 %	74,431,879	17.89 %	2,011,019	2.70%
521 시·도비보조금등	76,442,898	17.09 %	74,431,879	17.89 %	2,011,019	2.70%
700 보전수입등및내부거래	48,709,555	10.89 %	27,387,247	6.58 %	21,322,308	77.85%
710 보전수입등	47,322,908	10.58 %	26,000,600	6.25 %	21,322,308	82.01%
711 잉여금	42,990,521	9.61 %	26,000,000	6.25 %	16,990,521	65.35%

(단위:천원)

장·관·항	예산액		기정액		비교증감	
		구성비		구성비		증감률
712 전년도이월금	4,331,787	0.97 %	0	0.00 %	4,331,787	순증
713 융자금원금수입	600	0.00 %	600	0.00 %	0	0.00%
720 내부거래	1,386,647	0.31 %	1,386,647	0.33 %	0	0.00%
721 전입금	1,386,647	0.31 %	1,386,647	0.33 %	0	0.00%